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CLASSIFICA INDIVIDUALE FEMMINILE 
AGGIORNAMENTO 28 FEBBRAIO 2024 

 

Pos. Nominativo Società di appartenenza Metr. 24 C.I. 23 TT* Tot. 

1 Alessia Ricci ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 44,25 0,00 0,00 44,25 

2 Alessia Messina ASD Federico Civolani 16,60 0,25 17,23 34,08 

3 Sabina Andrei Palmarola Club SSD 22,00 10,65 0,00 32,65 

4 Michela Cassano Uisp Comitato di Roma 17,75 5,60 0,00 23,35 

5 Valentina Ritacca Palmarola Club SSD 13,00 3,20 3,06 19,26 

6 Sabrina Menghi ASD La Pineta 10,50 8,70 0,00 19,20 

7 Silvia Mazzilli ASD Sport Friends 15,50 3,45 0,00 18,95 

8 Francesca Romana Di Settimio Tennis Club Oriolo 17,65 1,25 0,00 18,90 

9 Maria Chiara Mattiacci ASD La Pineta 12,00 6,50 0,00 18,50 

10 Serena Migliorini ASD La Pineta 9,30 5,65 0,00 14,95 

11 Alessia Di Simone Tennis Castelverde 13,00 0,70 0,00 13,70 

12 Elisa Colapicchioni ASD Sport Friends 13,20 0,00 0,00 13,20 

13 Anna Casalinovo Tennis Castelverde 12,70 0,00 0,00 12,70 

14 Ilenia Benedetti ASD La Pineta 2,18 2,15 7,81 12,14 

15 Francesca Stirpe ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 12,10 0,00 0,00 12,10 

16 Lucrezia Cristiano ASD Federico Civolani 4,75 7,25 0,00 12,00 

17 Manuela Esposito Tennis Castelverde 9,90 2,00 0,00 11,90 

18 Fiorella Natalizia ASD Federico Civolani 10,75 1,00 0,00 11,75 

19 Giulia Coen ASD La Pineta 5,00 6,00 0,00 11,00 

20 Martina Corsaletti ASD La Pineta 6,85 4,10 0,00 10,95 

21 Valentina Di Marco Tennis Club Oriolo 8,82 1,85 0,00 10,67 

22 Valentina Pagotto Bigiarelli Academy 9,65 1,00 0,00 10,65 

23 Alessandra Roncato Bigiarelli Academy 7,19 2,35 0,00 9,54 

24 Nunzia Del Giudice ASD Federico Civolani 5,48 1,35 2,44 9,27 

25 Valentina Yemelyanovich La Madonnella 9,13 0,00 0,00 9,13 

26 Isabella Iovene Tennis Club Oriolo 8,55 0,20 0,00 8,75 

27 Martina Mercanti Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 4,00 4,18 8,18 

28 Nicoleta Blidaru ASD La Pineta 2,00 4,00 1,75 7,75 

29 Ilaria De Col ASD Federico Civolani 6,27 1,45 0,00 7,72 

30 Francesca Longo ASD Federico Civolani 6,10 1,00 0,00 7,10 

31 Giada Mascolino ASD La Pineta 6,20 0,00 0,70 6,90 

- Irene Chiera ASD La Pineta 2,85 2,65 1,40 6,90 

33 Adriana Mazzitelli Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 6,75 0,00 6,75 

34 Rosita Odorisio ASD La Pineta 4,00 2,00 0,00 6,00 

35 Michela Pelone Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 3,50 2,43 5,93 

36 Vittoria Ghigo La Madonnella 5,68 0,00 0,00 5,68 
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37 Ilenia Milone Palmarola Club SSD 4,00 1,65 0,00 5,65 

38 Luisa Costi Tennis Castelverde 5,54 0,00 0,00 5,54 

39 Fabiana Spasiano Tennis Castelverde 5,15 0,00 0,00 5,15 

40 Cristina Hazi Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 1,65 3,38 5,03 

41 Veronica Buccella Palmarola Club SSD 4,85 0,00 0,00 4,85 

42 Luana Pallaria ASD La Pineta 3,19 1,55 0,00 4,74 

43 Maria Cristina Tosetto ASD Federico Civolani 4,63 0,00 0,00 4,63 

44 Marzia Paroli ASD La Pineta 3,61 0,00 0,70 4,31 

45 Stefania Ferrarrese Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 4,30 0,00 4,30 

46 Claudia Ponzo ASD Federico Civolani 2,60 1,45 0,00 4,05 

47 Chiara Trebaiocchi Uisp Comitato di Roma 0,00 0,00 4,00 4,00 

48 De Santis Maria Antonietta ASD La Pineta 2,00 1,35 0,00 3,35 

49 Karin Sabina Blasetti ASD Sport Friends 3,00 0,00 0,00 3,00 

50 Flavia Dell'Anno Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 2,95 2,95 

51 Eleonora Milano ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,85 2,04 2,89 

52 Aurora Garofalo ASD La Pineta 2,86 0,00 0,00 2,86 

- Eugenia Ceccarelli La Madonnella 2,86 0,00 0,00 2,86 

54 Anna D'Ascanio ASD La Pineta 1,00 1,80 0,00 2,80 

55 Silvia Colini Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 0,25 2,31 2,56 

57 Claudia D'Antonio Tennis Castelverde 2,55 0,00 0,00 2,55 

56 Anna Trionfera Tennis Castelverde 2,08 0,00 0,00 2,08 

- Paola Diotallevi Tennis Castelverde 2,08 0,00 0,00 2,08 

59 Brigitta Bringhenti Tennis Club Oriolo 0,00 2,00 0,00 2,00 

- Francesca Paolini ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 2,00 0,00 0,00 2,00 

61 Valentina Tarisciotti ASD Federico Civolani 1,66 0,00 0,00 1,66 

62 Rita Ravagioli Bigiarelli Academy 1,55 0,00 0,00 1,55 

- Daniela Dell'Armi ASD La Pineta 1,50 0,05 0,00 1,55 

64 Arianna Mattioni Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,65 0,86 1,51 

65 Federica Coen ASD La Pineta 0,00 1,50 0,00 1,50 

66 Yvette Fulker Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,75 0,55 1,30 

67 Annarita Bochicchio Asd Ostia Centro Tennis 0,00 0,00 1,11 1,11 

68 Paola Finocchi Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,75 0,28 1,03 

71 Isabella Cattan Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,25 0,76 1,01 

72 Beatrice D'Onofrio ASD La Pineta 0,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 

- Cinzia Mezzetti La Madonnella 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 

- Silvia Paris ASD Sport Friends 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 

- Emanuela De Simone Tennis Club Oriolo 0,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 

- Daniela Ciaccio Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 1,00 0,00 1,00 

- Ilaria Falsetti La Madonnella 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 

- Marzia Marini Tennis Club Oriolo 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 

77 Delia Venanzi Asd Ostia Centro Tennis 0,00 0,00 0,94 0,94 

78 Tiziana Zanuso Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,85 0,00 0,85 

80 Rosalba De Rito Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,64 0,64 

79 Cristina Rosato ASD La Pineta 0,60 0,00 0,00 0,60 
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81 Veronica Gugliardo ASD La Pineta 0,14 0,00 0,00 0,14 

82 Stefania Pace La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Valeria Cammalleri Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Simona Magagnini Palmarola Club SSD 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Giulia Roncati La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Serena Farneti Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Carmelina Arenai Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Simona Rogato Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Emanuela Coaccioli ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Manuela Pezzopane Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Cristina Marini Asd Ostia Centro Tennis 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Alice Cetta ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Bettina Vallocchia ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Erika Paolucci ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Vanessa Guadagnoli ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Flavia D'Alatri La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Marzia Cutore La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Silvia Papari ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Valeria Fiorentini Saroli Club 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Stefania Manna La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Dafne Bistazzoni ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Anna Fagiolo ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Silvia Cardarelli Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Anna Mostipan Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Jessica Cervini Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Alessandra Longo Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Marta Mantovani Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

                                                                                                                                  Roma, 28 FEBBRAIO 2024 
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*PUNTEGGI TENNIS TOUR 
Pos. Nominativo Società TT1 TT2 TT3 TT4 TT5 TT6 Tot 

1 Alessia Messina ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 10,63 6,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,23 

2 Ilenia Benedetti ASD La Pineta 4,05 0,00 3,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 7,81 

3 Martina Mercanti Uisp Comitato di Roma 4,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 4,18 

4 Chiara Trebaiocchi Uisp Comitato di Roma 4,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 4,00 

5 Cristina Hazi Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 1,35 2,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 3,38 

6 Valentina Ritacca Palmarola Club SSD 2,50 0,18 0,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 3,06 

7 Flavia Dell'Anno Bigiarelli Academy 2,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2,95 

8 Nunzia Del Giudice ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,00 2,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 2,44 

9 Michela Pelone Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 0,00 2,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 2,43 

10 Silvia Colini Uisp Comitato di Roma 2,31 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2,31 

11 Eleonora Milano ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,00 2,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 2,04 

12 Nicoleta Blidaru ASD La Pineta 1,75 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,75 

13 Irene Chiera ASD La Pineta 1,40 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,40 

14 Annarita Bochicchio Asd Ostia Centro Tennis 0,00 0,00 1,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,11 

15 Delia Venanzi Asd Ostia Centro Tennis 0,00 0,00 0,94 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,94 

16 Arianna Mattioni Bigiarelli Academy 0,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,86 

17 Isabella Cattan Bigiarelli Academy 0,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,76 

18 Giada Mascolino ASD La Pineta 0,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,70 

- Marzia Paroli ASD La Pineta 0,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,70 

20 Rosalba De Rito Bigiarelli Academy 0,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,64 

21 Yvette Fulker Bigiarelli Academy 0,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,55 

22 Paola Finocchi Bigiarelli Academy 0,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,28 

23 Anna Casalinovo Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Stefania Ferrarrese Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Alessia Di Simone Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Serena Farneti Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Carmelina Arenai Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Tiziana Zanuso Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Claudia Ponzo ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Simona Rogato Saroli Tennis Team 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Daniela Ciaccio Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Cristina Marini Asd Ostia Centro Tennis 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Valeria Fiorentini Saroli Club 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Jessica Cervini Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Beatrice D'Onofrio ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Michela Cassano Uisp Comitato di Roma 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Cinzia Mezzetti La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Stefania Pace La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- De Santis Maria Antonietta ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Rosita Odorisio ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Karin Sabina Blasetti ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Valeria Cammalleri Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Silvia Paris ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 
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- Veronica Buccella Palmarola Club SSD 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Simona Magagnini Palmarola Club SSD 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Giulia Roncati La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Daniela Dell'Armi ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Sabrina Menghi ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Ilenia Milone Palmarola Club SSD 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Giulia Coen ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Veronica Gugliardo ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Maria Chiara Mattiacci ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Fiorella Natalizia ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Luana Pallaria ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Lucrezia Cristiano ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Sabina Andrei Palmarola Club SSD 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Federica Coen ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Valentina Di Marco Tennis Club Oriolo 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Emanuela De Simone Tennis Club Oriolo 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Isabella Iovene Tennis Club Oriolo 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Manuela Esposito Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Valentina Pagotto Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Emanuela Coaccioli ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Alessandra Roncato Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Rita Ravagioli Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Serena Migliorini ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Manuela Pezzopane Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Valentina Tarisciotti ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Ilaria De Col ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Maria Cristina Tosetto ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Francesca Romana Di Settimio Tennis Club Oriolo 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Alice Cetta ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Aurora Garofalo ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Francesca Longo ASD Federico Civolani 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Brigitta Bringhenti Tennis Club Oriolo 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Silvia Mazzilli ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Elisa Colapicchioni ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Bettina Vallocchia ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Erika Paolucci ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Vanessa Guadagnoli ASD Sport Friends 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Cristina Rosato ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Adriana Mazzitelli Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Flavia D'Alatri La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Ilaria Falsetti La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Marzia Cutore La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Eugenia Ceccarelli La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Vittoria Ghigo La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Valentina Yemelyanovich La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 
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- Anna D'Ascanio ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Martina Corsaletti ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Silvia Papari ASD La Pineta 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Marzia Marini Tennis Club Oriolo 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Stefania Manna La Madonnella 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Francesca Stirpe ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Alessia Ricci ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Francesca Paolini ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Dafne Bistazzoni ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Anna Fagiolo ASD Gladiatori Colleferro 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Silvia Cardarelli Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Anna Mostipan Bigiarelli Academy 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Fabiana Spasiano Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Anna Trionfera Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Paola Diotallevi Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Alessandra Longo Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Marta Mantovani Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Luisa Costi Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

- Claudia D'Antonio Tennis Castelverde 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

                                                                                                                                        Roma, 28 FEBBRAIO 2024 
 


